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ADMINISTRATIVE NOTICE

   American Embassy, Manama

No:   A/N 2004-003                                  Date: January 6, 2004

TO:               

All Embassy Personnel

2004 EMBASSY MANAMA HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

January 3, Saturday




New Year’s Day Observed

January 17, Saturday




Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr.

February 1-3, Sunday – Tuesday


Eid Al-Adha*

February 14, Saturday




President’s Day

February 21, Saturday




Al Hijra, Islamic New Year*

February 29 – March 1, Sunday – Monday

Ashoora*

May 1, Saturday




Prophet Mohammed’s Birthday*

May 29, Saturday




Memorial Day

July 3, Saturday




Independence Day

September 4, Saturday



Labor Day

October 9, Saturday




Columbus Day

November 13, Saturday



Veterans Day

November 14 – 16, Sunday-Monday-Tuesday
Eid Al-Fitr*

November 27, Saturday



Thanksgiving

December 16 –18, Thursday – Saturday

Bahrain National Day**

December 25, Saturday



Christmas Day

*Local religious holidays are governed by the lunar calendar and are subject to change.  The Government of Bahrain will announce exact dates.

** Bahrain National Day – Because the holidays fall on Thursday and Friday, the GOB may declare Sunday and Monday holidays also, or they may declare Wednesday, December 15 to be part of the holiday.
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